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Abstract

This document reports the verification results of JCTVC-B102 on mode dependent residual reordering for intra prediction residual [1] submitted by Peking University. The proponents provide their source codes.
Two separate binary files for each encoder and decoder are compiled on Window7 32bit for Win64 PC and Win32 PC. 

The simulation follows the test conditions of TE7 [2] :
1. Intra, high efficiency

2. Random access, high efficiency
For test condition 1, the simulation succeeded on all platforms of Window7 32bit and WindowXP 64bit and produced as same results as the proponent provided. For test condition 2, the simulation succeeded and produced as same result as the proponent provided on same platforms the proponent used.

The spreadsheet contains the detailed data of the simulation is accompanied. The spreadsheet shows different result of V-PSNR for BasketballDrive_1920x1080_QP22 but it seems to be caused by rounding  off.
Remarks

The results of test condition 2 on Window7 32bit and on WindowXP 64bit have differences for some sequences such as BQsquare_416x240 as shown below. 

	
	
	Window XP 64bit
	Window7 32bit

	
	
	kbps
	Y psnr
	U psnr
	V psnr
	kbps
	Y psnr
	U psnr
	V psnr

	S13
	22
	1641.78 
	38.05 
	43.00 
	44.05 
	1640.88 
	38.05 
	43.02 
	44.04 

	BQSquare
	27
	638.17 
	34.85 
	40.96 
	41.88 
	637.33 
	34.85 
	40.98 
	41.88 

	　
	32
	291.76 
	32.09 
	39.42 
	40.12 
	291.37 
	32.08 
	39.43 
	40.13 

	　
	37
	148.24 
	29.40 
	38.12 
	38.45 
	148.71 
	29.41 
	38.14 
	38.46 


The encoder crash was occurred for some sequences such as Racehorse_832x480_QP37 on WindowXP 64bit. 
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